# CONFIDENTIAL

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

ORIGINAL.

Form ACO-1 October 2008 Must Be Typed

9(17/11

# WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #5822	API No. 15 - 007-22734-00-01
Name: VAL ENERGY INC.	Spot Description:
Address 1: 200 W. DOUGLAS SUITE 520	SW _NE _NW_ SE _Sec. 15 _ Twp. 31 _S. R. 13 _ ☐ East ✓ West
Address 2:	2045 Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: WICHITA State: KS Zip: 67202 +	1700 - Feet from  East /  West Line of Section
Contact Person: K. TODD ALLAM	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (316 ) 263-6688	□ NE □ NW ☑ SE □ SW
CONTRACTOR: License # 5822	County: BARBER
Name: VAL ENERGY INC. SEP 1 7 2010	Lease Name: PARR A Well #: 1-15
Name: VAL LINENGT INC.	Field Name: NURSE
Wellsite Geologist: NONE  CONFIDENTIAL  CONFIDENTIAL	Producing Formation: MISSISSIPPI
Fulchaser. Witter Content	
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1614 Kelly Bushing: 1625
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4398 Plug Back Total Depth: 4380
Oil SWD SIOW	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: NO RECORD Feet
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes  No
CM (Coal Bed Methane) Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set: Feet
(Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	feet depth to: sx cmt.
Operator: AMERICAN ENERGIES CORP	Drilling Fluid Management Plan RFNJ 9-27-10
Well Name: PARR "A" #1	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pil)
Original Comp. Date: 3-19-03 Original Total Depth: 4675	Chloride content: 85000 ppm Fluid volume: 800 bbls
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr Conv. to SWD	Dewatering method used: HAUL OFF
✓ Plug Back: 4380 Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Docket No.:	·
Dual Completion Docket No.:	Operator Name: VAL ENERGY INC
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.:	Lease Name: MARY DIEL SWD License No.: 5822
7/8/2010 7/10/2010 7/28/2010	Quarter Sec. 29 Twp. 34S S. R. 11 East West
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	County: BARBER Docket No.: D30438
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or confiside two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if recompletion.	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, onversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information quested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidencell report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST rm with all temporarily abandoned wells.
are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.	the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein
Signature 2 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 1	KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: OPERATIONS Date: 9/17/10	Letter of Confidentiality Received 9/17/10 - 9/17/1
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 17 day of 55pt	, If Denied, Yes Date:
20_10_	Wireline Log Received
Notary Public:	Geologist Report Received RECEIVED
Date Commission Expires: 2/24/14	SEP 1 7 2010
Date Commission Expires.	



KCC WICHITA

Operator Name: VAL	ENERGY INC.	Leas	e Name: F	PARR A		Well #: 1-15				
iec. 15 Twp. 3		East ☑ We	est Cour	nty: BAR	BER			SEP 1 / 201		
ecovery, and flow rate	ow important tops and osed, flowing and shul es if gas to surface te I geological well site r	st, along with fina	ions penetrated. hether shut-in pro	Detail all c	ores. Report all ched static level,	nydrostatic pres	Suics, bottomi	ioic temperature, naic		
Orill Stem Tests Taker		Yes .	☑ No		og Formatio	ation (Top), Depth and Datum				
Samples Sent to Geo	•	☐ Yes 🔽	Ž No	Nam	е		Тор	Datum		
Cores Taken Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)			No ∑No	NO R	ECORD					
ist All E. Logs Run:										
NONE										
			CASING RECORI	D V Ne	ew Used					
			rings set-conductor	-	_	ion, etc.				
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casir Set (In O.D		/eight s. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives		
PRODUCTION	7 7/8	5 1/2	14		4380	AA2	150	DEFOAM, GAS BLOK, FLA-32		
:				·	****			de:		
		ADD	DITIONAL CEMEN	TING / SQL	JEEZE RECORD	<u> </u>		·		
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cerr	nent #Sad	cks Used		Type and	Percent Additives	<b>;</b>		
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone					,					
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Br	ridge Plugs Set/Typ terval Perforated	ре		acture, Shot, Cemer		rd Depth		
2	4196-4220				1000G 15% NEF	E ACID, 5453BBL S	LICK WATER, 800	00# SAND 4196-422		
				- 44	Linear					
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	Packe	er AU	Liner Run:	Yes N	0			
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or En	hr. Produ	ucing Method:	Flowin	ig 📝 Pump	ing 🔲 Gas L	ift Oth	ner (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil <b>)</b> 0	Bbls. (	Gas Mcf	Wa	ter 1	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity		
DISPOSIT	ION OF GAS:		METHOD	OF COMPL	ETION:		PRODUCTI	ON INTERVAL:		
Vented ✓ Sol	d Used on Lease	Open H	_	Duall	y Comp. Co	ommingled		RECEIVE		

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

SEP 1 7 2010



1011	1004400	
1 of 1	1004409	07/13/2010
PAGE	CUST NO	INVOICE DATE

1718 - 90358021

INVOICE NUMBER

Pratt

(620) 672-1201

B VAL ENERGY

200 W DOUGLAS AVE STE 520

WICHITA

KS US

o ATTN:

67202

RECEIVED

LEASE NAME

Parr

SEP 1 7 2010

LOCATION

COUNTY

Barber

CONFIDENTIAL

STATE

KS

JOB DESCRIPTION

JOB CONTACT

Cement-New Well Casing/Pi /-/5

JUL 1 5 2010

JOB #	EQUIPMENT #	PURCHASE	ORDER NO.		TE	ERMS	DUE DATE		
		93	DB						
40204884	27463	12			Net -	30 days	08/12/2010		
			QTY	U of	UNIT	PRICE	INVOICE AMOUNT		
For Service Dates	: 07/10/2010 to 0	7/10/2010		PI	:				
0040204884						i			
171802188A Cem	ent-New Well Casing/Pi	07/10/2010							
AA2 Cement			150.00	ĒΑ		8.84	1,326.00		
60/40 POZ			50.00		İ	6.24			
De-foamer			36.00			2.08			
Salt (Fine)		į	682.00			0.26	177.32		
Gas-Blok			141.00			2.68			
FLA-322	ψ <sub>10</sub> "	·	113.00		· · · ·	3.90	4		
Gilsonite			750.00			0.35	,		
Super Flush II			500.00			0.80			
Top Rubber Cemen	t Plua 5 1/2"		1.00			54.60			
Guide Shoe-Regula	-		1.00			130.00			
₹	Float Valves 5 1/2"		1.00			111.80			
Turbolizer 5 1/2" (E			5.00			57.20	286.0		
5 1/2" Basket (Blue	· · · · · ·		1.00	EA		150.80	150.8		
	e-Pickups, Vans & Cars		45.00		]	2.21	99.4		
Heavy Equipment N	· ·		90.00			3.64	327.6		
Proppant and Bulk I		`,	414.00			0.83			
Depth Charge 4001			1.00			1,310.40			
Blending & Mixing S			200.00			0.73			
Plug Container Utili	_		1.00			130.00			
Service Supervisor			1.00			91.00			
·									
	,								
,						,			
		-					RECEIVED		
							SEP 1 7 2010		
	•			:					
		•					KCC WICHITA		

PLEASE REMIT TO:

SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO:

BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP PO BOX 841903 DALLAS, TX 75284-1903

BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP PO BOX 10460 MIDLAND, TX 79702

SUB TOTAL TAX 6,549.30 245.83

INVOICE TOTAL

6,795.13



10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Kansas 67124 Phone 620-672-1201

## **KCC** SEP 1 7 2010 CONFIDENTIAL

#### **FIELD SERVICE TICKET** 1718 02188

	•	 _	•	Econo	4354	•	•	_	_

				_		DATE	TICKET NO			
DATE OF JOB 7-10	-10	DISTRICT PRATT, K	NEW ☑ OLD ☐ PROD ☐ INJ ☐ WDW ☐ CUSTOMER WELL ☐ ORDER NO.:							
CUSTOMER VA	TL EN	JERGY, INC.			LEASE PARR 'A' WELL NO.1-15					
ADDRESS			COUNTY (	BARE	ZER.	STATE	Ks			
CITY		STATE			SERVICE CF	REW LE	SLEY, I	lEATCH, T	HYE	-
AUTHORIZED BY					JOB TYPE:		)-51/2			,
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQI	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CAL	LED 7	DAT	E PM 4 30
19810	+					<u> -</u>	ARRIVED A		7	<b>開始とう</b>
1991/19918	1						START OPE	RATION		PM 11:00
1.100 1.110		:					FINISH OPE	RATION		PM 11:58
		·					RELEASED	7-1	1-10	- AN 12:30
·							MILES FROM	M STATION TO	WELL	45.
CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered).  The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shabecome a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.  SIGNED:  (WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT										
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	<u></u> N	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT	AND SERV	VICES US	ED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRIC	E	\$ AMOUNT
CP 105 /	1A2	CEMENT				SK	150 .			2,550 00
P 103 (	00/40	POZ			·	SK	50		1	6000
30 105 1	$\mathcal{E} - \mathcal{F}$	CAMER				16	360		-	144 00
00 115	SHCT	DI all			· · · · · ·	16	<u>682:</u>		+ -	34112
CC 129 F	7140-	1310K				lb.	141 -		+	726 15
CC 201 6	11/5/	)da				$\frac{a_{\rm I}}{1b}$	750-		1	5025
PE 103 7	TOPE	OBBER CENTE	UT F	VICE	151/211	EA			1	1050
°F 251 G	11/17	SHOE-REGI	KAR	<u> </u>	ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	EA				25000
CF 1451 F	CAPPE	RTUPE INSE	ERTI	FLOAT!	VALLE	EA				2150
GF 1651 7	URB	DLIZER				EA	5	:		55000
?F 1901 F	ASK.	ET				EA				290 C
3C 155	WPE	RFIUSHIE				GAL	500 -			7650
- 100 F	PICILL	PMILEAGE				MI	45		1	191 25
E 101 H	EAVY			FAGE		MI	90			630 CC
E 1/3 15	OULK	DELIVERYCHI	ARGE			TM	414		1	100240
E 205 1	EPTH	MHRGE, 40	<u> 21-5</u>	200		HRS	1-4			2,52000
DE 240 J	S/EN/	ING SERVICE		NGE	21.278 -	SK	200		-	26000
CE 504 P	2007	CONTAINER UT E SUPERVISE		ION C	HAKTE	JOB EA				17500
CHEMIC	AL / ACID DA		)/=			)5		SUB-TO	OTAL-	105493
				SEI	RVICE & EQUIF	PMENT	%TA	X ON \$	41	V, J 7 / L
					TERIALS			X ON \$		
				<u> </u>	,			ТС	JAL C	
		-				·	Air	> 1-	r'/ 	RECEIVED
							. /			

**SERVICE** 

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

SEP 1 7 2010

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

KCC WICHITA



10244 NE Hwy. 61 P.O. Box 8613 Pratt, Kansas 67124 Phone 620-672-1201 CONFIDENTIAL

# **FIELD SERVICE TICKET**

1718 **02188** 

DATE OF	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1 20 , 1 3ct	NG & WIRELINE			NEW (	्र श.म. ⊡।	DATE PRODE I IN	TICKET NO.	CUSTOMER		
CUSTOMER \	ZM -	per tradiçation	STRICT: 1 K	المربع وروجو المرا	तेतीत नेश्वताद -	LEASE	WELL		· · · · · //	ORDER NO.:		
ADDRESS	<b>y</b> (				0010174							
CITY	STATE		· · ·	SERVICE CR	REW /2	C. Com						
AUTHORIZED B	37772	A				11/	21. T. 4, 1.11	78				
EQUIPMENT		RS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EOU	JOB TYPE:	HRS	TDUOK ON	<i>i</i> .	ATE AM TIME		
1 17 3. 5	3	i l	EGOII WEIVI#	TINO	7 :4/3	<del></del>	ппъ	TRUCK CAL	LED "; !/	$R$ PM $\frac{1}{2}$		
27/63		1			* ***			ARRIVED A	<i>7</i>	AM PM		
ilde / 15	, .							START OPE	RATION	AM PM ( → ;		
					·····			FINISH OPE	RATION	AM (		
								RELEASED	) // +	AM / /		
								MILES FRO	M STATION TO WE	LL 4/5		
Decome a part of th	nis contract v	vithout th	and only those terms and c e written consent of an offle	cer of Basi	c Energy Ser	vices LP.	S	IGNED:(WELL OWN	ER, OPERATOR, CON	ITRACTOR OR AGENT)		
REF. NO.			TERIAL, EQUIPMENT A	ND SER	VICES USE	D	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUNT		
1 10 5	1111		INTAT			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	K	150		2,3500		
1-11 3		4.47	182	~	<u> </u>	and objects to	K	. (C)		10(12-11		
<u>c 165</u>	1 6	او <sup>مو</sup> ساو سستنست	M. E. K.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			11.	(0		1-14 U		
///	4 6	1					11/2	440	-	1 711 1		
( 13 )	1 / 1 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1 . 1 .	<u> </u>	11K		<del></del>	- 4	i	141 .		176 15		
7 201	1 11	· · · · ·	17/6							1 / 9/ 50		
F 11 3	1 1 1		ite of the	<u>مسج</u> رين	1 1 .		8 81	1-1/2		16 6 60		
<del>/- 1</del>	C. Hall	1-		600			1 11	<u> </u>		76.5		
F 11/3/	Filly	131			Ac. 71.	Wis .	1 1	1	1 2 4 3	13/5/6		
r 1651	7/1/	8' 1	in Ex	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1-1-1	5		550.00		
1 1301	<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	June ".					f +1	ı		11/1/C		
c 15+	1/	I h	1111111				143			76500		
- 100	. 16 4		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				٤ د	415		171 25		
- 1/ /			No STA				11.34	(10)		1,700		
<del>. //  </del>	1111	7 1 1	6.11.0 x 1. 1.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1	-114		106211		
1 16 5	1.00	<u> </u>	,	1. 3			Ph.	1-21		1,50010		
C 1110	1 111	11 10	Mr. INCHE				*. K	.d(.(		2800C		
			STATALE 17.	<u> 4 . E113</u>	4000	Track Her	1 1 1"	<b> </b>		17500		
CHE	MICAL / AC	D DATA	MARKENT K	<i>*</i> <	in and a second	أدراه	- Harth	<u> </u>	SUB TOTA	Lynn broke adulation		
		42		A Section	SER	VICE & EQUIP	MENT	%ТА	X ON \$			
						ERIALS		371 6 1 5	X ON \$			
										Ľ		
									TOTA	RECEIVED		
•							,			N-UCIVED		

**SERVICE** REPRESENTATIVE THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

SEP 1 7 2010

ECEIVED BY:

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OF ACENT)

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OF ACENT)



KCC 2010

 $m_{\gamma} \in d_{\gamma} u_{\alpha_{\gamma}}.$ 

### TREATMENT REPORT

Customer AL ENERGY, INC. Lease No.							51.7	18 25-1	Date	• • •					
Lease PARR 'A' Well # 1-15							CONE	14.2 2 m	7	-10-1	0				
Field Order	# Statio	on Per	IT, Ks.			Casing/	/ Depth	400	County R	ARBER	>	State / S.			
Type Job	NW- 3	51/2/	, S.	-	,		Formation		<u> </u>	Legal De	escription 3	7. 7			
	PE DATA	l l	RFORATI	NG DAT	Ā	FLUID	USED								
Casing/Size	Tubing S	ize Shot	s/Ft	PATT	A	1505K	AAQ		RATE PR	RESUME ISIP	<del>· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · </del>				
Depth 39/2	/ Depth	From	]	Го	Pr	o Dod	37 CUFTS	Max			5 Min.				
Volume 100 Bi	SL Volume	From		īo ·	Pa			Min		:	10 Min.				
Max Press 1500	Max Pres	ss From	7	ō	Fr	ac		Avg			15 Min.				
Well-Gonnecti	iọn Annulus '	Vol. From	٦	ō				HHP Used	1		Annulus Pr	essure			
Plug Depth		From	٦	o .	Fli	ush 106	BBL	Gas Volum	ne		Total Load	•			
Customer Re	presentative	DUSTIN	WYER	Sta	tion Mai	nager $\supset$ .	Scorr		Treater	K. LES	KEV				
Service Units	19870	2746	3 1996	0 199	718										
Driver Names	LESLEY	VENTCH	1 PAYE					:				· .			
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. F	umped		Rate			Ser	vice Log	· .				
<u>9:05Pm</u>	心物	ļ			<u> </u>	·	ONIC	CCATI	011-5	SAFET	TY MEE	FING			
3:10 Pm	The second second	<b></b>					RUN 5		FC69.		<u> 75.                                    </u>				
O.ZOPM							CSG.	ONTE				1,10) BA92.5			
1.20Pm	-	<u> </u>			ļ		HOOK	UPTO	CS9,-	BREAL	LCIRC.	W/RIG			
1.21PM	300	 			<u> </u>	5	HOO AHEAD								
1.22Pm	200	<u> </u>	· · · · · ·	<del>3</del>		5	SUPERFLUSH II								
1:24Pm	200	· ·				<u>5                                    </u>		LIOU SPACER							
11:25pm	150		<u>. 36</u>	.5_	<del>                                     </del>	5	MIX 150 SKS OF AA2 @ 15.3 #/GAL SHUT DOWN - RELEASE PLUG								
11.32PM						<u> </u>	SHUT	<u> 2010</u>	VII - K	ELEASI	FRU	<u>G</u>			
11.35Pm	2.00	:	1		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	WASH	17UM	17 E/11	JE CL	EAN				
11:39PM 11:43PM	•		(2/	) . · ·	-	/	STAK	T DI	ISPIA	FMF	-7/7	<u> </u>			
11:53PM			80			<u>6</u>			SURE -						
1:58Pm		•	980	0   	. `	21	SLUW PLUG	<u>KATE</u>	1 117	- / \		•			
1.0011	Na		10	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	CIRCU				 ⊋				
				• .					6/11.H.		<u> </u>	• .			
				<del> </del>					1PLETT	···		<u></u>			
			1.					<del>ا (۱) (۱) (۱) (۱</del>	TAINE	- K==	=1 = 1/	151511			
							<del>- R</del> E	CEIVED	VANUS	- 1 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	- 1/1 1/21 1	- JLE Y			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					SEF	1 7 201	10		)	<u> </u>			
				•			KCC	WICH!	TA						
							NOU	AMOUL	IA						
					_										

. .